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Aprit 29, 2008

Phyllis Beaulicu S

. LU T RO Copinitsion
Nunavut Water Board Nuimnsmm Bysrsipat
P.G. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU
FAX (867) 260-6369

Luis Manzo

Director of Lands

Kivallig lnuit Association

P.O. Box 340

Runkin Inlet, Nunavut X0C 0G0
Fax & (807) 645-2348

Leslie Payelte

Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360

Cambndge Bay, NU

FAX (867)983-2574

Dear Ms. Beawlicu, Mr. Manzo, Ms. Payette,

Re: KIA File # KVL308C09 Angilak Project - Exploration- - Iron Oxide Copper
Ceold and Uranium

The NPC has completed its review of the above noted project proposal. It conforms to the
Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan (KRLUP), subject to the attached.

By this letter and additional enclosurcs, the NPC s forwarding the project proposal with
this determination te NIRB for sereening.

FThe applicant has undertaken to comply with the attached requirements, The authorizing
agencies to which this letter is addressed are responsible under the Nunavut Land Claims
Agreement to implement any of the attached requirements by incorporating the
requirements dircetly, or otherwise cusuring that they must be met, in the terms and
conditions of uny authorizations issued,

My ollice would be pleased to discuss with these agencies how best 1o implement these
requirements and to review any draft authorizations that the agencics wish to provide for
that pumpose.

And, this conformity determination applizs only to the above notod applications as
submitied. Therclore, the proponent must ensure other applications for a permit under

Boo2/014
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this project proposal not listed above are forwarded to NPC for a conformity
determination against the KRLUP, and rotify the NPC immediately if any material to the
project proposal is changed before authorizations are issued.

Yours truly,

§> " W

Bobby Suluk
Regional Planning Co-ordinator, NPC

Ce: Mr. John Robbing, Kivalliq Energy Corporation
Jeffery Howell, INAC

Attachments
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Aopplication # KIA File KVTAMACOY Angtlak Projece Exploraton Tron Oxide Con vor Godd & Uranium
g P P

NUNAVUT PLANNING COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DETERMINE CONFORMITY

WITH THE KEEWAT N REGIONAL LAND USE PLAN

All applicants for a project proposal shall comply with the requirements listed
below. The relevant sections of the plan are noted in each requirement

GENERAL

2. Environmental Protection: 249 The applicant undertakes to
prevent any new occurrences o poflution, garbage and
contamination at the site of the development.

.
Cves™ No
3. Removal of Fuel Drums: 57.4.9: The applicant undertakes to

remove all drums safely from the site and dispose of the drums
- in a safe manner.

8
Cre Ne

4. New Site Restoration and Clean Up: s2.4.15 and Appendix 2,
si: The appticant undertakes 1o clean up the site and restare
the site to its natural condition to the greatest extent possible.

e }
Ges 2 No
5. Old Site Restoration and Clean Up: 52470 The applicant
undertakes to clean up the site and restore the site to its original
condition to the greatest extent possible, including any work
required due to the applicant's action prior t¢ this application.

Qﬁ;@ No

6. Low Level Air Flights: s5.4.4 and Appendix 2, 53 Will the
applicant avoid low-leve! flights?

@ bouk | .. No
i, tf not, explain why such flights are or may be

absolutely necessary,

Low foaed Aiothts (DI aaly
. S Y O N i 7 TV
™
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If such flights are or may be absolutely necessary, will
they avoid disturbance to people and wildlife?

Yes No

if not, explain why it is not pessible to avoid such
disturbarice.

7. Caribou Protection Measures.s2.4.6 and Appendix 3: Will the
applicant comply with the Caribou Protection Measures outlined

in section 2.4.6 and in Appendix 37
Yes Nao

8. Caribou Water Crossings: $2.4.6 and map: Will the applicant
avoid, between May 15 and September 1, to construct any
camp, cache any fucl or conduct any blasting within 10 km of
any Designatcd Caribou Water Crossing identified on the
certified Caribou Protection Map?

ARCHEOLOGY
9. Reporting of Archaeological Sites: v4.4.3 and Appencix 3, =2
and s& Will the applicant immediately report the discovery of all

suspected archaeological sites to the Department of Culiure,
Language, Elders and Youﬂl (GN)7
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Ye No
PARTICULAR ACTIVITIES

23. Code of Goed Conduct for Land VUsers: Appendix 2o The
applicant undertakes to adhere to the Code of Good Conduct at

all times,
(X N

Alison ﬁf‘?péw Q‘\’M&*V@QE Sy (D._.,Ju\:(.“ d’z)

K ch\\'% Everay  Covp. (name of applicant), certily that the information
. . . 0 v > - v )
have given in fﬁ'f; application is true and correct and hereby meke the above

undertakings which form part of my application for a project proposal within the meaning
of the Nunavut Land Claims Agreement.

Signature of Applicant:
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Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan
Appendix G
Code of Good Conduct for Land Users

1. The landscape of each camp and other land use sites will be restored to its
original condition to the greatest degree passible. Water quality will be
preserved, and no substances that will impair water quality will be dumped in
water bodies. When possible and feasible, old sites will be restored to the
natural state.

2. All land users shall assist communities and governments) in identifying and
protecting archaeological sites and carving-stone sites, as required by law.

3. Generally, low-level flights by aircraft at less than 300 metres should not
occur where they will disturb wildlife or people. If such flights are necessary,
they should only take place after consultation with the appropriate
communities. All land users are responsible for reporting to the land
managers any illegal or questionable low-level flight.

4. All activities on the land will be conducted in such a fashion that the
renewable resources of the area in question are conserved.

5. Whenever practicable, and consistent with sound procurement management,
land users will follow the practice of loca! purchase of supplies and services.

6. Land users will establish working relationships with local communities and
respect traditional users of the land.

7. During the caribou calving, post-calving and migrating seasons, land use
activities should be restricted to avoid disturbing caribou, in general, and
activities will be governed more specifically by caribou protection measures
such as those contained in Appendix FL

ey

Artifacts must be left where they are found. All land users are responsible for
reporting to the location of, or any removal or disturbance of, artifacts to
CLEY.

9. The mining industry is encouraged to assist in identifying local carving-stong
deposits and report any discoveries to KIA. Industry is also encouraged to
identify and repont old waste sites that need to be cleaned up.

10,All land users shall obey the laws of general application applying to land use,
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KIA Sample Land Use Plan Caribou and Muskox Proteetion Conditions

35, The Pemmittee is given permission to conduct the approved land use
operations between May 15 and July 15, provided that when caribou and
muskoX cows are approaching the area of cperation, the Permittes shall
cease blasting, overflights by aircraft at any altitude less than 300 meters
above ground level, and the use of snowmobiles and ATV's (all-terrain
vehicles) cutside the immediate vicinity of the camp. Other activities shall
also be suspended if the caribou approach the Immediate vicinity of the
specific operation and the monitoring work (described in another clause)
indicates that there is stress on the animals,

36.  During the presence of caribou and muskox within sight and sound of camp,
all personnel will remain quistly in camp,

37. The Permittee may resume activities prior to July 18 if the caribou and
muskox cows have ceased to use the area for calving and post-calving.

30.  The Permittee shall not locate any operation so as to block or cause
substantial diversion to migration of caribou,

40.  The Permittee shall cease activities that may interfere with migration or
calving, such as airborne geophysics surveys or movement of squipment,
until the migrating caribou have passed.

41. The Permittee shall not conduct any operation within 5 km of any
"Designated Crossing” as outlined on the map arnexed to *his LLand Use
Permit,

From KlIA Land Use Permit BHP 1870141
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Nunavunmi Parnaiyiit

Nunavut Planning Commission
Commission d'Aménagement du Nunavut

November 24, 2009

Sophia Granchinho

Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360

Cambridge Bay NU., X0B0OCO
Fax # 867 983 2594

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board
P.O. Box 119

GjoaHaven, NU X0B 1J0
Fax: (867) 360-6369

Dear Sophia, Phyllis

RE: FW: 2BE-ANG0813 Amendment - Kivallig Energy Corp. (Relocation/Remote Camp)

The Nunavut Planning Commission received a notice by email from the Nunavut Water Board on
October 22, 2009, arequest to conduct a conformity determination on the above noted project proposal.
Thisletter is a confirmation that the proposal to relocate the camp will not require a conformity
determination.

The terms to which the proponent agreed to in its conformity determination on April 2008 under the KVL
308 CO09/2BE ANGO0813 are dtill in effect and must be part on any new authorization issued. Any
guestions concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 867 857 2242.

Thank Y ou,

Ghibo i

Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat

CC. Jeff Ward, Kivalliq Energy Corp.

NNo>PA™L 2101 P.O. Box 2101 P.O. Box 2101
A"b._)bbﬂq%, 0a>¢ <*H *Gr Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO Ikaluktutiak, NU XOB 0CO
> 5N 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625

Abb<bdC 867-983-4626 867-983-4626 867-983-4626
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Nunavunmi Parnaiyiit

Nunavut Planning Commission
Commission d'’Aménagement du Nunavut

May 28, 2010

Ms. Maria Qugsuut
Environmental Administrator
Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360

Cambridge Bay, NU., X0B 0CO
Fax 867 983 2594

Brian O'Mara

Assistant Land Administrator

Indian and Northern Affairs Canada
P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, Nunavut, XO0A OHO

Fax # 867 975 4286

Dear Maria, Brian

Re: INAC File # N2008C0026 Amendment [Campsite/Mining-Exploration] —
Angilak Project May 2010

The NPC has completed its review of the above noted project proposal. It conforms to
the Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan (KRLUP), subject to the attached.

By this letter and additional enclosures, the NPC is forwarding the project proposal with
this determination to NIRB for screening.

The applicant has undertaken to comply with the attached requirements. The
authorizing agencies to which this letter is addressed are responsible under the
Nunavut Land Claims Agreement to implement any of the attached requirements by
incorporating the requirements directly, or otherwise ensuring that they must be met, in
the terms and conditions of any authorizations issued.

NNb>ZA*L 2101 P.O. Box 2101 P.O. Box 2101
A% 5PON®, 00 D¢ <H G Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO Ikaluktutiak, NU XO0B 0CO
>b>N*L 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625

A%b<*d<  867-983-4626 867-983-4626 867-983-4626



My office would be pleased to discuss with these agencies how best to implement these
requirements and to review any draft authorizations that the agencies wish to provide
for that purpose.

This conformity determination applies only to the above noted applications as
submitted. Therefore, the proponent must ensure other applications for a permit under
this project proposal not listed above are forwarded to NPC for a conformity
determination against the KRLUP, and please notify the NPC immediately if any
material change to the project proposal is made before authorizations are issued.

Yours Truly,

Brian Aglukark, Directo.r Regional Planning
NPC, Arviat

CC. Mr. Jeff Ward, Kivallig Energy Corp.

NNo>FA™L 2101 P.O. Box 2101 P.O. Box 2101
A% 5PON®, 00 D¢ <H G Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO Ikaluktutiak, NU XO0B 0CO
> 5N~ 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625

A%b<*d<  867-983-4626 & 867-983-4626 867-983-4626



From: Brian Aglukark

Sent: January-25-12 10:15 AM

To: Info at NIRB; landsmining@inac.gc.ca

Cc: 'jward@kivalligenergy.com'; lockettda@telus.net; Christopher Tickner; Tara Robertson
Subject: AANDC Ammendment Request N2008C0026 - Kivalliq Energy Corp Jan 2012

Good morning

Email to confirm that the above amendment request under the AANDC File #N2008C0026 will not require a NPC
conformity review. The terms agreed to under a conformity review of May 28, 2010 are still in effect and must become

part of any authorization issued.

Terms agreed to under that review have been attached.

Any questions concerns, please do not hesitate.

Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat

No virus found in this message. Checked by

AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2012.0.2221 / Virus Database: 2441/5335 - Release Date: 10/16/12
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From: Brian Aglukark

To: Sean Joseph; licensing@nunavutwaterboard.or
Cc: Christopher Tickner

Subject: RE: 2BE-ANG0813 - Licence Renewal Application
Date: Friday, February 08, 2013 3:50:07 PM
Attachments: NPC conformity 2008.pdf

KIA AEM KVL312C03 Adgnico-Eagle IVR Exploration Frenette July 12 QUE Complete.pdf

Good afternoon Sean, Phyllis

Email is to confirm that a NPC conformity determination is not required to the NWB 2BE ANG0813
renewal request.

This file as submitted was reviewed for conformity under an KIA application in March 2012 to which
you received a NIRB notice on the NPC conformity determination. Also, the terms to which the
proponent agreed under a previous NWB file in 2008 are still in effect.

| have attached the KIA terms and the NWB 2008 terms as agreed by the proponent . These terms
are still in effect and must be included an any authorization that is issued.

If you have any questions and or concerns, p[lease do not hesitate

Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org]
Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2013 3:31 PM

To: Brian Aglukark

Cc: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org; Christopher Tickner
Subject: RE: 2BE-ANG0813 - Licence Renewal Application

Hello Brian,

As requested, here are the notices that were distributed for the renewal applications associated with
the licences: 2BE-GRE1012 and 2BE-ANG0813.

If you require additional information, please do contact me at your earliest convenience.

Regards,
Sean

From: Brian Aglukark [mailto:aglukark@nunavut.ca]
Sent: February-07-13 1:59 PM

To: Sean Joseph

Cc: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org; Christopher Tickner
Subject: RE: 2BE-ANG0813 - Licence Renewal Application

Hi Shawn, we will process this request, thanks for the quick call. Il am alos verifying with you and the



NWB that we have not in the recent past any request for review on this particular file as well as for
file NWB 2BE GRE1012.

Shawn, please provide the notice or review request for both 2BE ANG and 2BE GRE. We do not have
them in our system.

Thanks
Brian

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org]
Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2013 10:00 AM

To: Brian Aglukark

Cc: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org; Christopher Tickner
Subject: 2BE-ANG0813 - Licence Renewal Application

Good morning Brian,

Could you please confirm whether or not the NPC will be issuing a conformity decision for the
above-mentioned application. | know that we have on file the original NPC conformity decision
for the project as well as conformity decisions for the two amendments associated with the licence;
however, we would like some form of confirmation from the NPC with respect to the renewal
application.

If you require additional information on this file, please do contact me at your earliest convenience.
Regards,

Sean

Sean Joseph
Technical Advisor

Nunavut Water Board 02 >¢ ALcnam¢ bNL™ NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYIT Office Des Eaux Du Nunavut
P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 Tel. 867.360.6338 Fax. 867.360.6369

Phone: (604) 321-8185
Email: sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org
Website: www.nunavutwaterboard.org

This e-mail transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the expressed use of the intended recipient. Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, other than
by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media is susceptible to unauthorized
modification, deterioration, and incompatibility. Accordingly, the electronic media version of any work product may not be relied upon.



From: Christopher Tickner [mailto:ctickner@nunavut.ca]

Sent: April-29-14 1:49 PM

To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>; Andrew Berry <andrewb@kivalligenergy.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca>
Subject: RE: 140429 2BE-ANG1318 Distribution Review - Angilak Project - Amendment Appliaction -
Kivallig Region

Good afternoon Ms. Ikkutisluk,

Re: 140429 2BE-ANG1318 Distribution Review - Angilak Project - Amendment Appliaction - Kivalliq
Region

Thank you for your email.

The Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) reviewed the above noted amendment application and has
determined that it does not change the scope of the originally reviewed project to an extent that would
warrant a further review by the NPC at this time.

| have attached the terms agreed to as part of the applicable conformity determination which must form
part of any authorisation or permit issued for this project proposal.

Please ensure that any change in the scope of the project is forwarded to our office for further review.
Please contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Christopher Tickner MCIP, RPP

Senior Planner

Nunavut Planning Commission

P.O. Box 2101 Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO
Phone: (867) 983-4634

Fax: (867) 983-4626

Website: www.nunavut.ca
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mailto:aglukark@nunavut.ca
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Nunavunmi Parnaiyiit

Nunavut Planning Commission
Commission d'Aménagement du Nunavut

NIRB - Nunavut Impact Review Board

Jaida Ohokannoak

Manager, Technical Administration

P.0. Box 1360, Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO

info@nirb.ca

NWB - Nunavut Water Board

Karén Kharatyan

Manager of Licensing

P.O. Box 119, Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0
licensing@nwb-oen.ca

INAC — Indigenous & Northern Affairs Canada
Tracey McCaie

P.O. Box 100, Igaluit, NU X0A OHO
tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca
landsmining@inac.gc.ca

Mar 13, 2018

KivlA - Kivallig Inuit Association

Brenda Osmond

Lands Administrator

P.O. Box 340, Rankin Inlet, NU XOC 0GO
bosmond@kivalliginuit.ca
mserra@kivalliginuit.ca

PROPONENT:

Andrew Berry

Kivallig Energy Corporation

Suite 1020-800 West Pender St
Vancouver British Columbia V6C 2V6
andrewb@kivalligenergy.com

Dear Ms. Ohokannoak, Mr. Kharatyan, Ms. McCaie, Mr. Cote, Mr. Berry:

RE: NPC File # 148767 [Angilak Property]

The following works and activities have been proposed in the above-noted project proposal:

1. Renewal of ongoing exploration project.

2. Project Start date 2008-05-04, end date 2023-02-09

3. Water Board file 2BE-ANG1318

4. Location: Kivallig Region; [near Yathkyed Lake]

A complete description of the project proposal reviewed by the NPC can be accessed online using the link below.

The Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) has completed its review of the above noted project proposal. The activities
associated with this proposal were previously reviewed by NPC, and a conformity determination was issued on April
29 2008 which still applies. In addition, the activities were previously screened by the Nunavut Impact Review Board
(NIRB FILE NO.: 08ENO052). This project proposal is exempt from the Nunavut Planning and Project Assessment Act
(NUPPAA) under section 235 of that Act. The above-noted project proposal is exempt from screening by the NIRB
because the NPC is of the understanding that it does not change the general scope of the original or previously
amended project activities, and the exceptions noted in Section 12.4.3 (a) and (b) of the Nunavut Agreement do not

apply.

NNsbD>PA*L 2101 P.O. Box 2101
Ab5PON®, 00 D¢ <H +Gr
Db 5N 867-983-4625

A%b<bdC 867-983-4626

) 867-983-4625
& 867-983-4626

Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO

P.O. Box 2101
Ikaluktutiak, NU X0B 0CO
) 867-983-4625

& 867-983-4626
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By way of this letter, the NPC is forwarding the project proposal to the regulatory authorities identified by the
proponent. Project materials, including the applicable conformity requirements, are available at the following
address:

http://lupit.nunavut.ca/portal/project-dashboard.php?appid=148767&sessionid=

This conformity determination applies only to the above noted project proposal as submitted. The regulatory
authorities to which this letter is addressed are responsible under the Nunavut Agreement to implement any of the
applicable conformity requirements by incorporating the requirements directly, or otherwise ensuring that they
must be met, in the terms and conditions of any authorizations issued.

My office would be pleased to discuss how best to implement the applicable requirements and to review any draft
authorizations that regulatory authorities wish to provide for that purpose. If you have any questions, please do not

hesitate to contact me at (867) 857-2242.

Sincerely,

Peter Scholz
Senior Planner,
Nunavut Planning Commission


http://lupit.nunavut.ca/portal/project-dashboard.php?appid=148767&sessionid

	NPC email-April 29 2014-2BE-ANG1318 Review.pdf
	From: Christopher Tickner [mailto:ctickner@nunavut.ca]  Sent: April-29-14 1:49 PM To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>; Andrew Berry <andrewb@kivalliqenergy.com> Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Brian Aglukark <aglukark@n...

	ValOre Angilak 2018 Exempt From Screening required 20180313
	RE_ 2BE-ANG0813 - Licence Renewal Application_1



